2018 Region VII Contest

Final Overall Results
10/25/18 - 10/29/18

Hosted by Schenectady County Community College
KSCH



Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Wandel
Perez

Dan Kelly

Justin
Krasinski

Samuel
Strauss

Betsy
Feiden

Justin
Weinstein

Frederick
Hole

Nick
Heyland

Michael
(Chase)
Rogers

Sydney
Army
Will
Ericsson

Jay Shah

1014

1110

1313

1213

1017

1317

1319

1112

1221

1019

1115

1222

Team

Schenectady
Community
College

Bridgewater
State University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater
State University

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Bridgewater
State University

Delaware State
University

Score

36.00

35.00

35.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

24.00

23.00

20.00

19.00

15.00

Elapsed
Time

0:14:53

0:14:19

0:14:33

0:15:00

0:13:40

0:14:03

0:12:19

0:14:00

0:13:14

0:11:30

0:13:44

0:14:40

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

Judges
Points

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

11

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Alasdhair
Claremont

Justin
Krasinski

Enny Abreu

Matt Elkins

Will
Ericsson

Thomas
Melchionda

Wandel
Perez

Christopher
Guerra-
Morales

Andrew Sit

Kyle
Longhany

Michael
(Chase)
Rogers

1315

1313

1114

1111

1115

1220

1014

1214

1314

1219

1221

Team

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater
State
University

Bridgewater
State
University

Bridgewater
State
University

Delaware
State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Delaware
State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware
State
University

Delaware
State
University

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

107.00

74.00

72.00

66.00

64.00

64.00

63.00

61.00

55.00

52.00

51.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

10.00

5.00

6.00

5.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

5.00

3.00

5.00

Tie
Break

9.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

3.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

2.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

Judges
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00



Rank Contestants

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Brandon
Jones

Kevin Hill

Samuel
Wallner

Jonathan
Caicedo

Madison
Bartkowiak

Kendan
DeBlois

Shavana
Jones

ligwon
Jeong

Benjamin
Gunn

1021

1116

1010

1318

1022

1118

1212

1311

1020

Team

Schenectady
Community
College

Bridgewater
State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Schenectady
Community
College

Bridgewater
State
University

Delaware
State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Schenectady
Community
College

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

50.00

47.00

47.00

46.00

44.00

42.00

41.00

40.00

40.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

4.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

5.00

0.00

Tie
Break

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

NC
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Judges
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

1 Contestant
2 Contestant
3 Contestant
4 Contestant
5 Contestant
6 Contestant
7 Contestant
8 Contestant
9 Contestant

10 Contestant

11 Contestant

12 Contestant

13 Contestant

14 Contestant

15 Contestant

16 Contestant

Zachary
Turnbull

Ki Tak Kim

Emily Awad

Evan
Hulstrom

Frederick
Hole

Shelbe
Jarrett

Nick
Heyland

Wandel
Perez

Kevin Hill

Justin
Krasinski

Shavana
Jones

Bradley
Westura

Marie
Petitjean

Andrew Sit

Anthony
Frandino

Betsy Feiden

1015

1218

1310

1113

1319

1216

1112

1014

1116

1313

1212

1119

1312

1314

1023

1017

Team

Schenectady
Community College

Delaware State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Correct

24.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

Elapsed

Time

0:58:44

1:00:00

0:42:15

0:56:28

0:57:14

0:49:05

0:51:23

0:57:49

0:31:08

0:48:00

1:00:00

0:56:30

1:00:00

0:47:16

0:55:01

0:55:08

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Judges

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00



Elapsed

Rank Contestants Team Correct Time

17 Contestant Amad 1223 Delaware State 12.00 0:58:34
Shammo University

18 Contestant Alexandria 1215 Delaware State 12.00 0:58:56
Hines University

19 Contestant Kendan 1118 Bridgewater State 10.00 0:44:37
DeBlois University

20 Contestant Brandon 1011 Schenectady 9.00 0:44:11
Moore Community College

Flight Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Schenectady Community College
2 Bridgewater State University

3 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
4 Delaware State University

Ground Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
2 Bridgewater State University

3 Delaware State University

4 Schenectady Community College

NC
Points

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Points

395.00

243.00

211.00

187.00

Points

262.00

258.00

221.00

207.00

Judges

Points

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

Team

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater State
University

Schenectady Community
College

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Schenectady Community
College

Bridgewater State
University

Delaware State University

Delaware State University

Delaware State University

Schenectady Community
College

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

1 Contestant Frederick Hole 1319
2 Contestant Matt Elkins 1111
3 Contestant Aaron Dostie 1013
4 Contestant Justin 1313
Krasinski
5 Contestant Rebecca 1012
Cronce
6 Contestant  Will Ericsson 1115
7 Contestant Kyle Longhany 1219
8 Contestant Katelyn 1217
Kalousek
9 Contestant Jay Shah 1222
Contestant Brandon 1011
Moore
Contestant Kendan 1118
DeBlois
Contestant Marie 1312
Petitjean
Judges Trophy
Rank Team
1 Schenectady Community College
2 Bridgewater State University
3 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
4 Delaware State University

Score

7,633.00

7,741.00

11,404.00

11,532.00

16,387.00

16,890.00

17,562.00

18,013.00

32,726.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points
330.50
309.50
300.50

237.50



Message Drop

Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points



Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

5 Pilot

Safety
Observer

6 Pilot

Safety
Observer

7 Pilot

Safety
Observer

8 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Justin Krasinski

Justin Weinstein

Frederick Hole

Alasdhair

Claremont

Marie Petitjean

Andrew Sit

Dan Kelly

Bradley Westura

Brandon Moore

Betsy Feiden

Wandel Perez

Darin Lamm

Kevin Hill

Enny Abreu

Aaron Dostie

Zachary Turnbull

1313

1317

1319

1315

1312

1314

1110

1119

1011

1017

1014

1024

1116

1114

1013

1015

Team

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Bridgewater State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Score

69.70

106.57

173.24

266.25

353.15

358.40

532.00

561.59

NC

Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

26.00

0.00

Judges

Points

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00



Rank

10

11

12

Contestants

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Ki Tak Kim

Shelbe Jarrett

Thomas

Melchionda

Jay Shah

Samuel Strauss

Michael (Chase)

Rogers

Tyler Harrington

Kendan DeBlois

1218

1216

1220

1222

1213

1221

117

1118

Team

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State

University

Bridgewater State

University

Score

601.87

611.94

1,017.38

1,062.00

NC

Points

24.00

0.00

22.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

Judges

Points

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

10

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Justin Krasinski

Wandel Perez

Darin Lamm

Aaron Dostie

Anthony Frandino

Ki Tak Kim

Matt Elkins

Nick Heyland

Amad Shammo

Brandon Moore

Christopher

Guerra-Morales

Shavana Jones

Dan Kelly

Frederick Hole

Bradley Westura

Evan Hulstrom

1313

1014

1024

1013

1023

1218

1111

1112

1223

1011

1214

1212

1110

1319

1119

1113

Team

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Delaware State
University

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

Bridgewater State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Score

165.00

300.00

520.00

600.00

610.00

650.00

675.00

750.00

830.00

950.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

22.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points

Pilot Marie Petitjean 1312 Rensselaer DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polytechnic Institute

Pilot Jonathan Caicedo 1318 Rensselaer DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polytechnic Institute

Pilot Katelyn Kalousek 1217 Delaware State DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
University

SAFECON Championship

Rank Team Points
1 Schenectady Community College 602.00
2 Bridgewater State University 501.00
3 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 473.00

4 Delaware State University 408.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

10

12

13

14

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Aaron Dostie

Brandon Moore

Dan Kelly

Justin Krasinski

Tyler Harrington

Ki Tak Kim

Rebecca

Cronce

Will Ericsson

Jonathan

Caicedo

Samuel Strauss

Samuel Wallner

Wandel Perez

Kyle Longhany

Enny Abreu

Thomas

Melchionda

Frederick Hole

1013

1011

1110

1313

1117

1218

1012

1115

1318

1213

1010

1014

1219

1114

1220

1319

Team

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater State
University

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community College

Schenectady
Community College

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Delaware State
University

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Score

130.00

160.00

165.00

210.00

210.00

305.00

415.00

560.00

570.00

575.00

575.00

695.00

835.00

855.00

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

33.00

33.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

21.00

21.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

19.00

18.00

17.00

15.50

15.50

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

9.50

9.50

8.00

7.00

6.00

0.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Marie Petitjean

Shavana Jones

Kevin Hill

1312

1212

1116

Team

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Score

DQ

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points
0.00

0.00

0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Dan Kelly

Nick Heyland

Matt Elkins

Justin Krasinski

Frederick Hole

Samuel Strauss

Zachary
Turnbull

Andrew Sit

Francesca

Marchesini

Shelbe Jarrett

Brandon Moore

Wandel Perez

Betsy Feiden

1110

112

1M

1313

1319

1213

1015

1314

1316

1216

1011

1014

1017

Team

Bridgewater State

University

Bridgewater State

University

Bridgewater State

University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Schenectady
Community
College

Schenectady
Community
College

Correct

24.00

21.00

21.00

20.00

20.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

Elapsed
Time

1:01:00

0:44:22

0:45:00

0:48:46

1:08:20

0:52:30

0:59:50

0:56:05

0:48:23

1:04:34

0:56:09

1:00:21

1:00:49

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

Judges
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00



Rank Contestants

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Shavana Jones

Tyler Harrington

Thomas

Melchionda

Samuel Wallner

Christopher
Guerra-Morales

Enny Abreu

ligwon Jeong

1212

1117

1220

1010

1214

1114

1311

Team

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Delaware State
University

Schenectady
Community
College

Delaware State
University

Bridgewater State
University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Correct

14.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

Elapsed

Time

1:07:48

0:56:25

1:05:05

0:51:44

1:00:30

0:51:34

1:08:34

NC

Points

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Judges

Points

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

10

Justin
Krasinski

Aaron
Dostie

Wandel
Perez

Dan Kelly

Brandon
Moore

Frederick
Hole

Tyler
Harrington

Marie
Petitjean

Darin
Lamm

Anthony
Frandino

1313

1013

1014

1110

1011

1319

1117

1312

1024

1023

Team

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Schenectady
Community
College

Schenectady
Community
College

Bridgewater
State University

Schenectady
Community
College

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Bridgewater
State University

Rensselaer
Polytechnic
Institute

Schenectady
Community
College

Schenectady
Community
College

Total
Points

165.00

118.00

115.00

109.00

102.00

88.00

57.00

36.00

36.00

32.00

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

11.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

1.00

16.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

6.00

Second Tie
Break (Aircraft
Recognition)

19.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Top Scoring Contestant

Rank Contestant Team Points
1 Justin Krasinski 1313 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 195.00
2 Wandel Perez 1014 Schenectady Community College 142.00
3 Aaron Dostie 1013 Schenectady Community College 118.00
4 Dan Kelly 1110 Bridgewater State University 109.00
5 Frederick Hole 1319 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 104.00
6 Ki Tak Kim 1218 Delaware State University 103.00
6 Brandon Moore 1011 Schenectady Community College 103.00
8 Matt Elkins 1111 Bridgewater State University 82.00
9 Samuel Strauss 1213 Delaware State University 73.00
10 Nick Heyland 1112 Bridgewater State University 72.00
11 Will Ericsson 1115 Bridgewater State University 67.00
12 Tyler Harrington 1117 Bridgewater State University 57.00
13 Kevin Hill 1116 Bridgewater State University 48.00
14 Marie Petitjean 1312 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 44.00
14 Rebecca Cronce 1012 Schenectady Community College 44.00
16 Thomas Melchionda 1220 Delaware State University 42.00
17 Kyle Longhany 1219 Delaware State University 41.00
18 Anthony Frandino 1023 Schenectady Community College 38.00
19 Darin Lamm 1024 Schenectady Community College 36.00
20 Enny Abreu 1114 Bridgewater State University 34.00
20 Zachary Turnbull 1015 Schenectady Community College 34.00
22 Andrew Sit 1314 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 32.00
22 Samuel Wallner 1010 Schenectady Community College 32.00
24 Jonathan Caicedo 1318 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 30.00

25 Betsy Feiden 1017 Schenectady Community College 29.00



Rank

26

27

28

29

30

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

39

41

42

43

43

45

Contestant

Amad Shammo

Shelbe Jarrett

Michael (Chase) Rogers
Jay Shah

Alasdhair Claremont
Shavana Jones

Emily Awad

Evan Hulstrom
Christopher Guerra-Morales
Justin Weinstein
Katelyn Kalousek
Francesca Marchesini
Sydney Army

Bradley Westura
Brandon Jones

Kendan DeBlois
Madison Bartkowiak
Alexandria Hines

llgwon Jeong

Benjamin Gunn

1223

1216

1221

1222

1315

1212

1310

1113

1214

1317

1217

1316

1019

1119

1021

1118

1022

1215

1311

1020

Team

Delaware State University
Delaware State University
Delaware State University
Delaware State University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Delaware State University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Bridgewater State University
Delaware State University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Delaware State University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Schenectady Community College
Bridgewater State University
Schenectady Community College
Bridgewater State University
Schenectady Community College
Delaware State University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Schenectady Community College

Points

28.00

26.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

20.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

9.00

9.00

6.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

1.00



